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AN ORDINANCE APPROVING PETITION FOR ANNEXATION AND BRINGING PROPERTY
INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF FOLEY

WHEREAS, on the 13th day of June, 2014, William & Kathleen Litzsinger, being the owners
of all the real property hereinafter described, did file with the City Clerk a petition asking that
the said tract or parcel of land be annexed to and become a part of the City of Foley, and

WHEREAS, said petition did contain the signatures of all the owners of the described

territory and a map of said property showing its relationship to the corporate limits of the City
of Foley, and

WHEREAS, the governing body did determine that it is in the public interest that said
property be annexed to the City of Foley and it did further determine that all legal

requirements for annexing said real property have been met pursuant to Sections 11-42-20
through 11-42-24, Code of Alabama, 1975;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF FOLEY, ALABAMA, AS
FOLLOWS:

Section1. The Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, finds and declares as the legislative
body of the City that it is in the best interests of the citizens of the City, and the citizens of the
affected area, to bring the territory described in Section 2 of this ordinance into the City of
Foley.

Section2. The boundary lines of the City of Foley, Alabama, be, and the same are hereby
altered or rearranged so as to include all of the territory heretobefore encompassed by the

corporate limits of the City of Foley, Alabama, and in addition thereto the following described
territory, to-wit:

Tax Map Parcel ID# 05-61-05-16-0-001-011.044

Commence at the southwest corner of lot 43, Willow Lakes Estates, Phasel, Division 1
Subdivision, as shown by map or plat thereof recorded at Slide 2117-B, Probate Records,
Baldwin County, Alabama for a point of beginning and run thence south 00 degrees 19 minutes
51seconds east, a distance of 75.00 feet; Thence run north 89 degrees 49 minutes 24 seconds
east, a distance of 125.00feet; Thence run north 00 degrees 19 minutes 51 seconds west, a
distance of 75.00 feet to the southeast corner of said lot 43; Thence run south 89 degrees 49
minutes 24 seconds west, along the south line of lot 43, a distance of 125.00 feet to the point of
beginning.

City of Foley, AL Page 1 Printed on 8/19/14




File Number: 14-0441 Enactment Number: 14-1023-ORD

Section 3.  Petitioners requested zoning as R-1D Residential Single Family. The zoning will
go through Planning Commission and all fees associated with the annexation/zoning of the

property will be waived.

Section4. This ordinance shall be published as provided by law, and a certified copy of
same, together with a certified copy of the petition of the property owners, shall be filed with
the Probate Judge of Baldwin County, Alabama.

Section 5. The territory described in this ordinance shall become a part of the corporate
limits of Foley, Alabama, upon publication of this ordinance as required by law.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of August, 2014.
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Mayor's Signature TN Date 6/ \'c\/ (WY

I certify that the foregoing Ordinance was published in the Foley Onlooker, a newspaper of general
circulation in the City of Foley, in its issue of Tuesday, August 26, 2014.

A
'I.IIPI'IDA
Vlctorla South rn, CMC

City Clerk
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Applicant:

Location:

Size:

Current Zoning:

Future Land Use:

Requested Zoning:

Flood Zone:

Comments:

Annexation Report for Mayor & Council
By: Miriam Boutwell
For: July 7, 2014 Meeting

William & Kathleen Litzsinger
8865 Turf Creek Drive (Willow Lakes Estates)
.22+/- Acres
Baldwin County
RM - Residential Medium Density
R1D - Residential Single Family

X

Mr. Litzsinger purchased 75’ x 125’ adjacent to the south of his existing
home. The Planning Commission will review his request to combine
this portion to the other lot which contains his home at the July
meeting.
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CITY OF FOLEY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
POST OFFICE BOX 1760 » 200 NORTH ALSTON STREET » FOLEY, ALABAMA 38538
TEL 251.870.1104 « FAX 251.870.2398

Memo

To:  Vickey Southern
From: Taylor Davis

Date: 6-30-14
Re:  Petition for Annexation — William & Kathleen Litzsinger Property

8865 Turf Creek Drive, Willow Lake Estates

The City of Foley Engineering Department has evaluated the above referenced property being
petitioned for annexation into the City of Foley. | recommend approval of the petition for

annexation.

/I/A L o et

Taylor Davis, PE
Assistant City Engineer




71212014 Cityoffoley.org Mail - Annexation

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Annexation

Leslie Gahagan <lgahagan@Ccityoffoley.org> Wed, Jul 2, 2014 at 2:24 PM
To: Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>

| am unable to get to my U drive with my comments for this annexation. The Environmental Division has no
concems with the Litzsinger annexation as it is an adjacent lot in a previous open field.

Leslie Lassitter Gahagan
Environmental Manager
City of Foley
251-971-1471

On Tue, Jul 1, 2014 at 9:43 AM, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org> wrote:
Taylor and leslie,

I need your report on this annexation petition for William & Kathleen Litzsinger before | can proceed.

Thanks
Katy

Katy Taylor || Assistant City Clerk || City of Foley
407 East Laurel Avenue Foley, Alabama 36535 ||

251.943.1545 || ktaylor@cityoffoley.org

Forwarded message
. From: Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>
Date: Mon, Jun 16, 2014 at 10:46 AM
Subject: Annexation
To: Miriam Boutwell <mboutwell@cityoffoley.org>, Karen Cowan <kcowan@cityoffoley.org>, Leslie Gahagan
<lgahagan@cityoffoley.org>, Angela Cooper <acooper@cityoffoley.org>, Taylor Davis
<tdavis@cityoffoley.org>, Joey Darby <jdarby@cityoffoley.org>, Dan Hellmich <dhellmich@cityoffoley.org>,
- David Wilson <dwilson@foleypolice.org>

| All,

Attached is an annexation petition for William & Kathleen Litzsinger. It is for his empty lot (in the county) that
' is adjacent to his his house and property (in the City) in Willow Lakes Subdivision. | look forward to receiving
| your reports.

Thanks
Katy

hitps://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=936986d816&view=pt&search=inbox&msg = 146f888dcf2cc557&ds q t= 1&simi= 146f888dcf2cc557 12
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The information contained in the digital data distributed by the Baldwin County Commission is derived from a variety of public and private sources
i d to be dependable, but the ‘ , curency, thereof are not guaranteed. The Baldwin County Commission makes no
warrantes, expressed orimpiied, 2s to the accuracy, completeness, currency, refiability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data
contained in or generated from the county geographic database. Additionally, the Baldwin County Commission or any agent, servant, or employee
thereof assume no liability associated with the use of the data and assume no responsibility to maintain itin any matter or form.
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PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

We, the undersigned PETITIONERS, owners of the property described in the attached
Exhibit A and as delineated on the map attached as Exhibit B, such property being outside the
corporate limits of the City of Foley, Alabama, but which is now, or at the time this petition is
acted upon will be, contiguous to the said corporate limits, and such property not lying within the
corporate limits of any other municipality, do by these presents hereby petition the City of Foley,

a municipal corporation, that said property be annexed into the City of Foley, Alabama pursuant
to the authority of Section 11-42-21 of the Code of Alabama (1975).

We, the undersigned PETITIONERS further petition that the Honorable Mayor and City

Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, set a date for the hearing of this petition and adopt an
ordinance annexing such property.

We, the undersigned PETITIONERS also ask that the Honorable Mayor and City Council

of the City of Foley, Alabama, do all things necessary and requisite to comply with the terms of
Section 11-42-21 of the Code of Alabama (I 975).

We, the undersigned PETITIONERS understand that we will have no right to vote in any
elections which we would be entitled to vote in as a result of this proposed annexation until the

annexation is pre-cleared by the United States Department of Justice pursuant to section 5 of the
Voting Rights Act of 1965, as amended.

Dated this T Tdayof Tvn & a0 1Y

W A

Petitioner's Signature

Petitioner's Signature
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executed the foregoing instrument, and-who, sworn and under oath, acknowledged that he/she sy Z Q i f
executed the same as his/her own free act and deed, ull knowledge of the contents thereof. ,, Dgisteeasee W
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ARY FUBLIC
Co ssion Expires:

JUDY K SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE AT LARGE

te of Alabama - County of Baldwin
STATE OF ALABAMA s%ommission Expires Aug. 29, 2016
BALDWIN COUNTY iy,
“ S Yo Ty
On this 4 day of / on< , 20 _/___ L,/before me personally appeared
/44 »% /Iéfn . £t 2919152, to me known and known to me to be the person who

executed the foregoing instrument, and-who, sworn and under oath, acknowledged that he/she
executed the same as his/her own free act and deed, with futtknowledge of the ¢ o,v tents thereof. :

JUDY K SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE AT LARGE
State of Alabama - County of Baldwin
My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2016

Annexation: Individual Form Updated 03/25/2014




ATTACHMENT TO PETITION

PETITIONER(S) REQUEST PROPERTY BE INITIALLY ZONED AS FOLLOWS:

O R-1A Residential Single Family

1 R-1B Residential Single Family

u R-IC Residential Single Family

)4 R-ID Residential Single Family

O R-IR Restricted Residential Single Family

] R-2 Residential Single Family & Duplex

U R-3 Residential Multi Family

O R-4 Residential Single Family & Duplex

O GPH-I Residential Garden-Patio Homes

O TH-1 Residential Townhouses

O MH-1 Residential Mobile Home Park/Subdivision
t 0oSsp Open Space/Reservation District

O PDD Planned Development District

O PUD Planned Unit Development

] PID Planned Industrial District

O B-1 Central Business District

] B-A Commercial Extended Business District
] B-2 Commercial Neighborhood Business District
Ul B-3 Commercial Local Business District

U PO Preferred Office District

] M-I Light Industry

O A-O Agriculture Open Space

U H Overlying area of Historic District

PLEASE SELECT ONE OF THE ABOVE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING
THE REQUESTED ZONING, PLEASE CALL THE ZONING OFFICE AT 251-943-4011.

Initial Zoning Fee $250.00 - check payable to the City of Foley due at time of submission.
Number of homes currently located on the property being annexed d

Number of occupants Adults / Race }\// A

Number of businesses currently located on the property being annexed [ﬁ

(If more than one business on property, print information on back.)

Name of business

Owner’s Name

Mailing Address

If property is undeveloped, have plans been submitted to Planning Commission?

O Yes

If yes, state estimated date the development or subdivision willbe completed

O wNo

Petitioner's Signature Date

Annexation: Individual Form Updated 03/25/2014




Attachment to Petition Page 2 of 2

For Internal Use Only: Are infrastructure valuation forms for annexations and subdivision
acceptance from the Engineering Department attached?

[ Yes ] No

Annexation: Individual Form Updated 03/25/2014




Date: June 13, 2014
To:  City of Foley Alabama

From: William F. & Kathleen M. Litzsinger
8865 Turf Creek Dr
Foley, AL 36535
(251) 228-1201

Per the attached documentation we are requesting annexation into the city of Foley a 75’ X125’
parcel of land which we bought through Brooks DelLaney and purchased from the county. Our house
is currently in the city and we would appreciate your rezoning of this new parcel and including it into
our property lines.

Thank Yoy in advance

William F Litzsinger

PS: Since it is such a small piece of property anything that can be done to midigate the $250.00
would be heloful.




REAL ESTATE VALIDATION FORM

The following information is provided pursuant to Alabama Code §40-22-1, and is verified by the signature of
Grantor below: i

Grantor’s Southern Capital Grantee’s William F. Litzsinger and
Name: Development, LLC Name: Kathleen M. Litzsinger
Mailing P.O. Box 1040 Mailing 935 -8885Turf Creek Drive
Address: Magnolia Spring, AL 36555 Address: Foley, AL 36535
Property Date of Sale:
Adbveii: Unknown 06/09/2014
Foley, AL Purchase 10000
Price:
Loan Amount: 0
Equity: 10000

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SOUTHERN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
(hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100THS ($10.00)
DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations to Grantor in hand paid by WILLIAM F. LITZSINGER AND
KATHLEEN M. LITZSINGER (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Grantee"), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, does by these presents, subject to the provisions hereinafter set out, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND
CONVEY unto Grantee as joint tenants with equal rights and interests for the period that both shall live, then to the
survivor of them at the death of the other, and to the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of such survivar

forever, that certain real property situated in the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, described as follows:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 43, WILLOW LAKE ESTATES, PHASE
1, DIVISION 1 SUBDIVISION, AS SHOWN BY MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AT
SLIDE 2117-B, PROBATE RECORDS, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA FOR A POINT OF
BEGINNING AND RUN THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 24 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 00 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 51
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT
43; THENCE RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF LOT 43, A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTIES HEREUNDER ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

1. Lien for ad valorem taxes for the current tax year against the aforedescribed property due and
payable October 1, 2014, which said taxes Grantee agrees to pay when due.

2. Any prior reservation or conveyance, together with release of damages, of minerals of every kind
and character, including, but not limited to, oil, gas, sand and gravel in, on or under aforedescribed
property.

3. Building setback lines, easements and other matters as set forth on recorded plat of subdivision.

4. Covenants, conditions, and restrictions as recorded in Instrument Number 881233; Instrument

Number 923682; Instrument Number 1199234; and Instrument Number 1321790; , and any
amendments thereof.

5. The Articles of Incorporation of Willow Lakes Estates Property Owner's Association, Inc. in
Instrument Number 1177227, together with bylaws as recorded in Instrument Number 1177228,
and any and all rules and regulations implemented by the Association.




! !
! LoT 41 |
! ! 2
CERTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP AND DEDICATION: : O oo anee : ) 3
AS, = o
PROPRIETORS, HAVE CAUSED THE LAND EMBRACED N THE WITHIN PLAT ‘g‘! ,kT 3
- 3 x
, A PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP & SOUTH, RANCE 4 EAST, BALDWIN g8 ! ie
mmmmnn:m AS SHOWN ON SAID 2 1€ | LOT 42 ih— = S
SIGNED AND SEALED IN THE oF: 83l talag
WINESS e 5 g0 gl
> B | (rec wsooooor 125000 .;!" §$
S B2 .§ PoCIPOB
§2 I Tt T P g8 Rr10D
CERTIFICATION BY NOTARY PUBLIC: bt S g Il 5 '% ~3
mn‘formm) E§ ‘8' I, ZONEl‘.S! gE ‘
SRS -1 1 VICINITY MAP
" COUNTY OF BADWN, TN THE STATE OF ALABAUA 00 CERTFY AT -8.“3|§ | et 1, oo 17 = 1 MILE
3 I | 1<
*» -+
ﬁn&"ﬂm mn"&%%mvum ¥ !§ : S0 ¢ : ™Y FoLE|y Cnap
Loy o e — I A : 1 ]
mxmmvnms::mm%m (n:v) ‘; = 092‘:‘03_5 : ; L!MITIS
AND VOLLNTARY ACT FOR THE USES AND PURPOSED oA, F% Iy AR B
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEAL THIS_________ DAY s :,“,‘-. [ 1 2
o e s ol I 75m2s parca b g NOTE:
& 3] | 1 i LOT IS CURRENTLY PROVIDED WTH UTILTIES.
TARY PUBLIC §i \ &
= | !
CER'HFICAK OF APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY ENGINEER ot !
Ascg’mmrmn:mmsn:n (er-0851-15) e LI pE—
L3 mr:omc:orsu.on COUNTY, ALABAMA, THIS S89'49'24™W  125.00°
2014. 6 (B.C-) 0
F-
R M
CAL MARKERT, PE. D
zoNE

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER

CITY ENGINEER

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY
THE CITY OF FOLEY PLANNING COMMISSION

THE WTHIN PLAT OF PECAN STREET SUBDIVISION, FOLEY, ALABANA, IS
mnvn:uwwmnwmms
e DAY OF e

CITY PLANNING CONMISSION CHAIRMAN

MADE IN WTH US.
JANDARDS.
i DESCRIPTION AS FURNISHED BY CLIENT.

THERE MAY BE RECORDED OR UNRECORDED DEEDS, EASEMENTS,
RIGHT-OF-WAYS, OR OTHER INSTRUMENTS WHICH COULD AFFECT THE

NO DETERMINE THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION,
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REAL ESTATE VALIDATION FORM

The following information is provided pursuant to Alabama Code §40-22-1, and is verified by the signature of
Grantor below:

Grantor’s Southern Capital Grantee’s William F. Litzsinger and
Name: Development, LLC Name: Kathleen M. Litzsinger |
Mailing P.O. Box 1040 Mailing F3(S5 -8885Turf Creek Drive !
Address: Magnolia Spring, AL 36555 Address: Foley, AL 36535
Property Date of Sale: !
Address: Unknown 06/09/2014 5
Foley, AL Purchase !
Price: 16008 i
Loan Amount: 0
Equity: 10000

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SOUTHERN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
(hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100THS ($10.00)
DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations to Grantor in hand paid by WILLIAM F. LITZSINGER AND
KATHLEEN M. LITZSINGER (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Grantee"), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, does by these presents, subject to the provisions hereinafter set out, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND
CONVEY unto Grantee as joint tenants with equal rights and interests for the period that both shall live, then to the
survivor of them at the death of the other, and to the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of such survivar

forever, that certain real property situated in the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, described as follows:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 43, WILLOW LAKE ESTATES, PHASE
1, DIVISION 1 SUBDIVISION, AS SHOWN BY MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AT
SLIDE 2117-B, PROBATE RECORDS, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA FOR A POINT OF
BEGINNING AND RUN THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 24 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET; THENCE RUN NORTH 00 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 51
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT
43; THENCE RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF LOT 43, A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTIES HEREUNDER ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE
* FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

1. Lien for ad valorem taxes for the current tax year against the aforedescribed property due and
payable October 1, 2014, which said taxes Grantee agrees to pay when due.

2. Any prior reservation or conveyance, together with release of damages, of minerals of every kind
and character, including, but not limited to, oil, gas, sand and gravel in, on or under aforedescribed
property.

3. Building setback lines, easements and other matters as set forth on recorded plat of subdivision.
4. Covenants, conditions, and restrictions as recorded in Instrument Number 881233; Instrument

Number 923682; Instrument Number 1199234; and Instrument Number 1321790; , and any
amendments thereof.

5. The Articles of Incorporation of Willow Lakes Estates Property Owner's Association, Inc. in
Instrument Number 1177227, together with bylaws as recorded in Instrument Number 1177228,
and any and all rules and regulations implemented by the Association.




COUNTY COMMISSION

BALDWIN COUNTY
MEMBERS
312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 DISTRICT 1. FRANK BURT, JR.
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507 2. CHRIS ELLIOTT
3 J TUCKER DORSEY
(251) 937-0264 4. CHARLES F GRUBER
Fax (251) 580-2500
www.baldwincountyal.gov

October 21, 2014

The Honorable John E. Koniar

Mayor

City of Foley

ATTN: Ms. Victoria Southern, CMC, City Clerk
Post Office Box 429

Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: City of Foley — Annexation Notification
Dear Mayor Koniar:

The Baldwin County Commission, during its regularly scheduled meeting held on October 21,
2014, authorized the placement of the City of Foley’s Annexation Ordinance #14-1023-ORD, Annexation
Ordinance #14-1024-ORD, City of Foley Resolution #14-0355-RES deannexing 17195 US Highway 98
West, Foley, Alabama, and the Order of Deannexation from Baldwin County Judge of Probate approving
the same, into the minutes of the October 21, 2014, Baldwin County Commission regular meeting with
proper notification to the following departments/organizations:

DEPARTMENTS/ORGANIZATIONS
Sheriff's Office

Highway Department

Solid Waste Department

Revenue Commission Office

Building Inspection Department

E-911

South Alabama Regional Planning Commission
Board of Registrars

Planning Department
Communications/Information Systems Department
Baldwin County Commission

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me or
Jeannie M. Bonifay, Chief Administrative Assistant, Foley Commission Office, at (251) 972-6833.

Sincerely,

R NN N

CHARLES F. GRUBER, Chairman
Baldwin County Commission

CFG/cfc Item BA4

(BALDWIN COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F)




Sworn to and subscribe before me

@Om day of QAAM

Nofhry Publ:c

, 2014

AMBER JEAN KIMBLER

My Commission Expires
April 10, 2018

Mail Payment to: The Fairhope Courier
P.O. Box 549
Farihope, Al 36533

Affidavil: This is to certify the attached
advertisement appeared
in the following newspaper(s):

Tuesday Publications:

The Courier

The islander

The Foley Onlooker

The independent

The Baidwin Times

Eriday Publications:

—____The Gourier
_____The Islander
_l_The Foley Onloaker
_____The Independent
The Baldwin Times

)
Cost: Words/inches x Rate:

Lol&X .18

Total $

10 .24

-

April M. Wallace

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Foley City Council will
hold a Public Hearing at 5:30
p-m. Monday, August 18, 2014 in
Council Chambers to consider
passage of an ordinance and to
consider' Planning Commission’s
recommendation for the initial
zoning of 0.21+/- acres being an-
nexed into the corporate limits of
the City of Foley located on the
west side of Turf Creek Drive
and south of County Road 12 S.
owned by William .and Kathleen
Litzsinger.

All persons wishing to be
heard may speak in person at the

and a of said property show-
ing its Ltlonship to the corpo-

that all requirements for an-
nexing real proj have
been met ’ to ons 11-
4220 gh' 11.42.23, Code of
Alabama, 1975;

Section 1. The Council of the
City of Foley, Alabama; finds and
declares as the legislative body of

terests of the citizens of the City,

and the citizens of the affected

area, to bring the territory de-
scribed in Section 2 of this ordi-
nance into the City of Foley.

Seéction 2. The boundary lines
of the City of Foley, Alabama, be,
and the same: are h yaltered

d so as to include all

rate limits of the Cityof Foley,

thereof recorded st Slkide 2117-B,
Probate Coun-

ning snd run thence seuth 00 de-
grees 19 minutes 51 seconds east,
a distance of 75.00 feet; Thence
run north 89 degrees 49 minutes
24 seconds . east, a distance of
125.00 feet; Thence run north 00
degrees 19 minutes 51 ?conds
west, a distance of 75.00

the southeast . corner of said lot
43; Thence run south 89 degrees
49 minutes 24 seconds west, along
the south line of Jot 43, a distance
of 125.00 feet to the point of be-

3. Petitioners request-
ed mnlng as Ry1D Residential
Single Family. The zoning will go

Commiission

Planning

m fees aSsociated with the
annexation/zoning: of the proper-
ty will be waived.. "

Section 4, This ordinance
shall be published as provided by
law, and a certified copy of same,
together with a certified copy of
the petition of the property own- .
ers, shall be filed with the Pro-
bate Judge of Baldwin County,
Alabama. ’

Section 5. The territory descri-
bed in this ordinance shall be-
come a part of the corporate lim-
its of Foley, Alabamn, upon pub-
lication of thi ce as re-
quired by la;

PASSED APPROVED AND
ADOPTED this day of ____,

- 2014.

J. Wayne 'l‘rawick President
Victaria Southern, CMC
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QSworn to and subscribe before me

this mj‘a&' of 2014
i‘ AMBER JEAN KIPE‘.BITER
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